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The number of 

FSAMs where Bui ld 

Cis were issued 

that month

The number of 

premises covered 
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that point in time 

(excludes RFS 

FSAMs)

Dec 2009 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          

Jan 2010 -                          -                          7,201                      3                              -                          7,201                      7,201                      -                          3                              3                              

Feb 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          7,201                      7,201                      -                          3                              3                              

Mar 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          7,201                      7,201                      -                          3                              3                              

Apr 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          7,201                      7,201                      -                          3                              3                              

May 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          7,201                      7,201                      -                          3                              3                              

Jun 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          7,201                      7,201                      -                          3                              3                              

Jul 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          7,201                      7,201                      -                          3                              3                              

Aug 2010 -                          -                          1,627                      1                              -                          8,828                      8,828                      -                          4                              4                              

Sep 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          8,828                      8,828                      -                          4                              4                              

Oct 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          8,828                      8,828                      -                          4                              4                              

Nov 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          8,828                      8,828                      -                          4                              4                              

Dec 2010 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          8,828                      8,828                      -                          4                              4                              

Jan 2011 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          8,828                      8,828                      -                          4                              4                              

Feb 2011 -                          -                          11,457                   5                              -                          20,285                   20,285                   -                          9                              9                              

Mar 2011 -                          -                          -                          -                          -                          20,285                   20,285                   -                          9                              9                              

Apr 2011 4,700                      3                              -                          -                          4,700                      20,285                   15,585                   3                              9                              6                              

May 2011 -                          -                          -                          -                          4,700                      20,285                   15,585                   3                              9                              6                              

Jun 2011 8,384                      3                              5,244                      2                              13,084                   25,529                   12,445                   6                              11                            5                              

Jul 2011 3,043                      1                              -                          -                          16,127                   25,529                   9,402                      7                              11                            4                              

Aug 2011 -                          -                          5,158                      2                              16,127                   30,687                   14,560                   7                              13                            6                              

Sep 2011 -                          -                          2,059                      1                              16,127                   32,746                   16,619                   7                              14                            7                              

Oct 2011 -                          -                          -                          -                          16,127                   32,746                   16,619                   7                              14                            7                              

Nov 2011 -                          -                          -                          -                          16,127                   32,746                   16,619                   7                              14                            7                              

Dec 2011 -                          -                          7,258                      3                              16,127                   40,004                   23,877                   7                              17                            10                            

Jan 2012 -                          -                          2,471                      1                              16,127                   42,475                   26,348                   7                              18                            11                            

Feb 2012 -                          -                          389                         1                              16,127                   42,864                   26,737                   7                              19                            12                            

Mar 2012 -                          -                          1,847                      1                              16,127                   44,711                   28,584                   7                              20                            13                            

Apr 2012 2,201                      1                              -                          -                          18,328                   44,711                   26,383                   8                              20                            12                            

May 2012 2,932                      1                              8,998                      5                              21,260                   53,709                   32,449                   9                              25                            16                            

Jun 2012 6,922                      3                              3,493                      2                              28,182                   57,202                   29,020                   12                            27                            15                            

Jul 2012 4,972                      2                              9,087                      4                              33,154                   66,289                   33,135                   14                            31                            17                            

Aug 2012 -                          -                          19,662                   8                              33,154                   85,951                   52,797                   14                            39                            25                            

Sep 2012 -                          -                          137,829                 61                            33,154                   223,780                 190,626                 14                            100                         86                            

Oct 2012 389                         1                              41,683                   17                            33,543                   265,463                 231,920                 15                            117                         102                         

Nov 2012 -                          -                          4,831                      2                              33,543                   270,294                 236,751                 15                            119                         104                         

Dec 2012 -                          -                          81,249                   35                            33,543                   351,543                 318,000                 15                            154                         139                         

Jan 2013 6,131                      4                              40                            1                              39,674                   351,583                 311,909                 19                            155                         136                         

Feb 2013 1,282                      1                              1,042                      1                              40,956                   352,625                 311,669                 20                            156                         136                         

Mar 2013 9,380                      4                              80,128                   37                            50,336                   432,753                 382,417                 24                            193                         169                         

Apr 2013 16,491                   7                              5,403                      2                              66,827                   438,156                 371,329                 31                            195                         164                         

May 2013 -                          -                          28,626                   12                            66,827                   466,782                 399,955                 31                            207                         176                         

Jun 2013 53,749                   23                            101,441                 46                            120,576                 568,223                 447,647                 54                            253                         199                         

Jul 2013 21,828                   9                              -                          -                          142,404                 568,223                 425,819                 63                            253                         190                         

Aug 2013 33,856                   14                            17,406                   8                              176,260                 585,629                 409,369                 77                            261                         184                         

Sep 2013 26,516                   11                            2,238                      1                              202,776                 587,867                 385,091                 88                            262                         174                         

Oct 2013 1,867                      2                              -                          -                          204,643                 587,867                 383,224                 90                            262                         172                         

Nov 2013 35,142                   16                            25,365                   12                            239,785                 613,232                 373,447                 106                         274                         168                         

Dec 2013 30,160                   16                            9,391                      4                              269,945                 622,623                 352,678                 122                         278                         156                         

Jan 2014 28,054                   12                            1,874                      1                              297,999                 624,497                 326,498                 134                         279                         145                         

Feb 2014 45,062                   19                            29,117                   12                            343,061                 653,614                 310,553                 153                         291                         138                         

Mar 2014 35,105                   15                            32,112                   13                            378,166                 685,726                 307,560                 168                         304                         136                         
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Premises covered by build contracts issued over time 

 

Data collated from: FOI 1314/43, DCD/IRRR plan, July 2013 RFS plan (premises count accurate as at Aug 2013) 
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Premises / FSAMs covered by build contracts per construction region 

 

Data collated from: FOI 1314/43, DCD/IRRR plan, July 2013 RFS plan (premises count accurate as at Aug 2013) 
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FSAMs/Premises in build or RFS by Construction Region 
• 10 NBN Co Construction regions with no, or very low build instructions issued 

• 2 NBN Co Construction Regions (in WA) where there is no present build instructions 

Premises Count Number of FSAMs Total Premises Count Total Number of FSAMs

NBN Construction Region Build RFS Build RFS

Adelaide Metro 1 7601 3 7601 3

Adelaide Metro 2 2593 7025 1 3 9618 4

Brisbane Metro 1 23916 13206 10 6 37122 16

Brisbane Metro 2 19418 1851 10 1 21269 11

Melbourne Metro 1 28780 12014 14 5 40794 19

Melbourne Metro 2 38899 31904 17 14 70803 31

New South Wales North 1 7536 38803 3 19 46339 22

New South Wales North 2 13517 11214 6 5 24731 11

New South Wales South 1 11147 13415 4 5 24562 9

New South Wales South 2 4710 13340 4 6 18050 10

Northern Territory 1 15924 13793 6 5 29717 11

Perth Metro 1 1804 6349 1 3 8153 4

Perth Metro 2 2154 4951 1 2 7105 3

Queensland North 1 24771 31955 10 15 56726 25

Queensland South 2 8519 10300 4 5 18819 9

South Australia Country 1 2201 5236 1 2 7437 3

Sydney Metro 1 24645 33311 10 16 57956 26

Sydney Metro 2 15829 14112 7 5 29941 12

Sydney Metro 3 5232 2 5232 2

Tasmania North 1 10680 22387 5 9 33067 14

Tasmania South 1 14961 25622 7 11 40583 18

Victoria Regional East 2 4346 2 4346 2

Victoria Regional West 1 11720 10182 6 5 21902 11

Western Australia North 1 9073 5 9073 5

Western Australia South 1 22668 10 22668 10

Grand Total 300903 352711 134 157 653614 291  

Data collated from: FOI 1314/43, NBN Co DCD/IRRR Rollout Info spreadsheet, NBN Co July 2013 RFS plan (premises count accurate as at Aug 2013), Build/RFS as at Feb 2014 
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Disclaimer 
This document was developed in good faith to increase transparency and understanding of the National Broadband Network.  Every effort has been 

made to ensure that the information being provided on guide is accurate, errors may persist.  Please contact admin@mynbn.info if you find any errors 

or problems. 

Last Updated: 2nd May 2014 

Revision Date Description 

2
nd
 May 2014 Initial release 

License 
Unless otherwise stated, this work is licenced under the Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-NoDerivs 3.0 Australia License. 

 

The details of this licence are available on the Creative Commons website: http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/3.0/au 


